Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 202397E  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  February 27, 2014 1
DATA SHEET
SE2623L: 2.4 GHz High Power Wireless LAN Power Amplifier
Applications
 DSSS 2.4 GHz WLAN (IEEE 802.11b)
 OFDM 2.4 GHz WLANs:
  IEEE 802.11b/g/n

BP
2
J4
J1
SMA
VCC0
EN
Y0742
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Figure 4. SE2623L Evaluation Board Schematic Diagram
DATA SHEET  •  SE2623L: 2.4 GHZ HIGH POWER WIRELESS LAN POWER AMPLIFIER
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 202397E  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  February 27, 2014 7
Table 8. SE2623L Evaluation Board Bill of Materials
Quantity Component Value Manufacturer Mfr Part Number Package Description
1 R1 0 Ω Panasonic ERJ3GEJ0R0 0603 Thick film chip resistor
1 L1 1.0 nH Murata LQG15HN1N0S02D 0402
1 C13 1.5 pF Murata GRM1555C1H1R5CZ01 0402 Multilayer ceramic
1 C1 3.3 pF Murata GRM1555C1H3R3CZ01 0402 Multilayer ceramic
1 C4 4.7 uF Murata GRM188R60J475KE19 0603 Multilayer ceramic
1 C6 15 pF Murata GRM1555C1H150JZ01 0402 Multilayer ceramic
1 R7 26.1K Panasonic ERJ2RKF2612 0402 Thick film chip resistor
1 R9 36 Ω Panasonic ERJ3GEYJ360 0603 Thick film chip resistor
1 C43 100 pF Murata GRM1555C1H101JZ01 0402 Multilayer ceramic
1 R2 150 Ω Panasonic ERJ3GEYJ151 0603 Thick film chip resistor
1 C5 470 nF Murata GRM155R60J474KE19 0402 Multilayer ceramic
1 U1 SE2623L Skyworks Solutions SE2623L QFN 300 X 300 802.11g/n High Power PA
1 PCB1 Z464-B Skyworks Solutions Z464-B  PCB
2 C2, C3 2.4 pF Murata GRM1555C1H2R4CZ01 0402 Multilayer ceramic
2 J3, J4 7X1 Samtec TSW-107-07-G-S 100 mil 100 mil header
2 R3, R6 DNI   0402 Do Not Install
2 J1, J2 SMA Johnson Components 142-0701-851 end launch SMA end launch straight
jack receptacle - tab
contact
2 BP1, BP2 Value Skyworks Solutions printed element 0.25mm X 0.25mm Bonding pad
3 R4, R5, R8 0 Ω Panasonic ERJ2GEJ0R0 0402 Thick film chip resistor
3 C7, C12, C14 100 nF Murata GRM155R61A104KA01 0402 Multilayer ceramic
5 C8, C9, C10, C11, C15 DNI - - 0402 -
DATA SHEET  •  SE2623L: 2.4 GHZ HIGH POWER WIRELESS LAN POWER AMPLIFIER
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
8 February 27, 2014  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  202397E